अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संसथान, जोधपुर ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JODHPUR सुक्ष्म जीव विज्ञान विभाग

Department of Microbiology

Ref. no. एम्स/माइक्रो/२०२५/130

दिनांक: 14,02,2025

Result for the various posts advertised under the project "Regional Level Viral Research and Diagnostic Laboratory", Via advertisement No. AIIMS/Micro/REC./25/1930, dated 16.01.2025

Research Scientist -II (Non-Medical)				
S. No.	Selected Candidate Name			
1.	None found Suitable			
Waitlisted Candidate				
None				

Laboratory	<u>Technician</u>				
Selected Candidate					
S. No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name			
1.	Ms. Manal Gazdhar	Sh. Mujahid Mohammed Ishaque Gazdhar			
	Waitlisted Ca	indidate			
S. No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name			
1.	Mr. Ashok Kumar	Sh. Mahaveer Prasad			

<u>Multitasking</u>	<u>Staff</u>	
	Selected Cand	idate
S. No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name
1.	Mr. Mohit Jain	Sh. Surendra Jain
	Waitlisted Can	didate
	None	

^{*}This result is provisional subject to fulfilment of the eligibility conditions as laid down in the advertisement and verification of all the original documents, and original experience certificates of the selected candidates.

- * The selected candidate will be deployed in the project for the six months and his/her service will be extended for further six months, as per his work performance.
- * The selected candidate must join before 21st Feb. 2025.

Appointment will be further subject to verification of the following original documents.

- I. Identity & Address proof (Aadhar Card, Voter Card, PAN Card, Passport, Driving License or Ration card, etc.)
- II. Certificate showing Date of Birth. (10th Certificate/ Birth Certificate)
- III. Two recent passport-size photographs.
- IV. Educational/Technical Qualification Mark sheets and Certificates)
- V. Experience certificate.
- VI. Any other relevant documents.

डॉ. रविसेखर गडेपल्ली Dr. Ravisekhar Gadepalli आतार्य Professor सुक्ष्म जीवविज्ञान विभाग

Principal Investigator/Project Incharge

Department of Microbiology अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, जोधपुर Judio locality of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur